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January 8, 193¢

Mr. Hubert G. ¥right
County Attorney
Willecy County
Reymondville, Texas

Dear ¥r. ¥Wright:

Opizion No. 0-13 v

Your reques
#"1s & County Clerk
office, the amount
disoounting time wa
this office.

2 Uy the necessity of
s besn rpoelvoé by

of the report required -
1 gtatement of all the

suek a5, staticnery, stamps,
ng_On otricial bonds, ineluding
suroty bonds Tor deputies, preamiums onm
Y, theft amd robbery insurange, protest-~

ants and deputies shall be elearly

sh offlicer, giving the name, positien,

{ each and other necessary expenss, ths smount
al<€xpenss skall be deduated by the offiger in
nakine ‘sueh Teport fros the amount, if any, due

by hin tojgpgrcoﬁnty under the provisicns of this
1"0 ’

The ease of Stete vs. Garnci{ 10¢ SW Zmd
387, among other things, holds “umder statute, the




\“\J

Mr. Hubert G. Wright, Janumry 6, 193¢, Pate B

¢laim as deductions are limited to stationery, stamps,
telephone, traveling expense ané other similar expense.
The generel rule being applied to qualify the general
language by the special enumerated items and to render
its meaning to expenses of sald kiné or class,

The case of Hood et al vs. State et al,
73 BW 2nd 811, holds, "It has been ropeatedly held by
the courts of thls state that the expenses enumerated
by statute, that is, stationery, stamps, telephone,
traveling expense fix the grade and character of
office expense.” ‘

In the absence of the statutory provision,
the 10% discount mentioned in your letter on interest
bsering time warrants received by the County Clerk in
payment for work performed in his official capacity
cannot be allowed as expense ineurrsd by him in the
sonduct of his office. :

. Trusting that the above answars your ingquiry,

I remain _
Yours respsctfully,
ATTORNEY CENERAL OF TRXAS
AVWjaw
APPROVED:

WW
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